Similarly, in relation to the 100,000 shares with a taxing point of 7 October 2013, there is 

no evidence and, as such, there is no basis for making orders setting aside the objection 

decisions.68 

V. DECISION

186. The decision under review is affirmed.

I certify that the preceding 186 (one-

hundred and eighty-six) paragraphs 

are a true copy of the written reasons 

for the decision of Senior Member R. 

Pintos-Lopez

………………………………………

Associate

Dated:  10 August 2018

Dates of hearing 10 April 2018, 16 May 2018

Applicant In person

Counsel for the Respondent Ms F Cameron